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Restigouche Daily Crown Reserve 20211
 

 

 
Stretch 

 
Month 

Available 
Rod Days 

Utilized Rod 
Days 

Utilization 
(%) 

 
Rod Hours 

 
Grilse Kept 

Grilse 
Released 

Large 
Salmon 

Released 

Total 
Salmon 

Total 
Salmon per 

Rod Day 

Rod Hour 
per Salmon 

 
Total Trout 

 

 
KEDGWICK 
FORKS 

June 60 43 72% 403 0 0  3  3 0.1       131.1 92 

July 62 51 82% 441 0 34  8 42 0.8 10.4 23 

August 62 16 26% 122 0 11 0          11 0.7 11.3 0 

 Sept. 28 16 58% 110 0 5 18 23 1.4   4.7 0 

 
 

 

 
LOWER 

Season 212 123 58% 1027 0 61 29  90 0.7         11.4 80 

 

June 
 

180 
 

99 
 

55% 
 

1017 
 

0 
 

0 
 

 9 
 

9 
 

0.1 
 

109.8 
 

99 

July 144 60 42% 263 0 19            11         30            0.5          8.8   3 

August 124 2 2% n/a 0 0 0 0 0.0          n/a 2 
KEDGWICK 

Sept. 56 ? ? ? ? ? ?          ? ? ? ? 

 

 
 
 

JARDINE BROOK 

Season 504 166 33% 1562 0 28 23 51 0.3         30.8 83 

 

June 
 

120 
 

? 
 

? 
 

n/a 
 

? 
 

  ? 
 

  ? 
 

 ? 
 

? 
 

? 
 

? 

July 124 16 13% 117 0 11 2 13 0.8 9.3 13 

August 124             n/a           n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a         n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Sept. 56 0 0% 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

 
 

 
LOWER 

Season 424 19 5% 142 0 13 2 15 0.8 9.3 15 

 

June 
 

28 
 

n/a 
 

n/a 
 

n/a 
 

n/a 
 

n/a 
 

n/a 
 

         n/a 
 

n/a 
 

n/a 
 

n/a 

July 32 4 13% 432 0 6 0  6            1.5 5.3 0 

PATAPEDIA August 32 0 0% n/a n/a n/a  n/a   n/a n/a n/a n/a 

 

 
 
 

BERRY BROOK 

Season 92 4 4% 432 0 6 0  6 1.5 5.3 0 

 

June 
 

120 
 

12 
 

10% 
 

114 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
   

3 0.0 n/a 

July 124 40 32% 315 0 35  0 35 0.7 8.9   0 

August 124 1 1% 9 0 0 0  0 0.0 n/a 0 

Sept. 56 0 0% 0 n/a           n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a n/a           n/a 

Season 424 53 13% 436 0 36   0 36 0.7 12.1   2 

Catch & effort – 
salmon and trout 
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Restigouche Daily Crown Reserve 20201
 

 
 

Stretch 
 

Month 
Available 
Rod Days 

Utilized Rod 
Days 

Utilization 
(%) 

 

Rod Hours 
 

Grilse Kept 
Grilse 

Released 

Large 
Salmon 

Released 

Total 
Salmon 

Total 
Salmon per 

Rod Day 

Rod Hour 
per 

Salmon 

 

Total Trout 

 
 

GROG ISLAND 

June 60 0 0% 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

July 62 0 0% 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

August 62 0 0% 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Sept. 28 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Season 212 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
 

Season Totals 1868 365 20% 

Season Totals without Grog Island 1656 365 22% 3199 0 144 154 198 0.5 16.1 180 

1
Seasonal results may not correspond to the sum of the monthly results because these data are 1) rounded up, and 2) based on the monthly or seasonal averages calculated from the reports received, 

and projected for the entire corresponding angler population. 

 


