Catch & effort – salmon and trout



Restigouche Daily Crown Reserve 2021¹

Stretch	Month	Available Rod Days	Utilized Rod Days	Utilization (%)	Rod Hours	Grilse Kept	Grilse Released	Large Salmon Released	Total Salmon	Total Salmon per Rod Day	Rod Hour per Salmon	Total Trout
KEDGWICK FORKS	June	60	43	72%	403	0	0	3	3	0.1	131.1	92
	July	62	51	82%	441	0	34	8	42	0.8	10.4	23
	August	62	16	26%	122	0	11	0	11	0.7	11.3	0
	Sept.	28	16	58%	110	0	5	18	23	1.4	4.7	0
	Season	212	123	58%	1027	0	61	29	90	0.7	11.4	80
LOWER KEDGWICK	June	180	99	55%	1017	0	0	9	9	0.1	109.8	99
	July	144	60	42%	263	0	19	11	30	0.5	8.8	3
	August	124	2	2%	n/a	0	0	0	0	0.0	n/a	2
	Sept.	56	?	?	?	?	?	?	?	?	?	?
	Season	504	166	33%	1562	0	28	23	51	0.3	30.8	83
JARDINE BROOK	June	120	?	?	n/a	?	?	?	?	?	?	?
	July	124	16	13%	117	0	11	2	13	0.8	9.3	13
	August	124	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Sept.	56	0	0%	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Season	424	19	5%	142	0	13	2	15	0.8	9.3	15
LOWER PATAPEDIA	June	28	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	July	32	4	13%	432	0	6	0	6	1.5	5.3	0
	August	32	0	0%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Season	92	4	4%	432	0	6	0	6	1.5	5.3	0
BERRY BROOK	June	120	12	10%	114	0	0	0	0	0.0	n/a	3
	July	124	40	32%	315	0	35	0	35	0.7	8.9	0
	August	124	1	1%	9	0	0	0	0	0.0	n/a	0
	Sept.	56	0	0%	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Season	424	53	13%	436	0	36	0	36	0.7	12.1	2

Restigouche Daily Crown Reserve 2020¹

Stretch	Month	Available Rod Days	Utilized Rod Days	Utilization (%)	Rod Hours	Grilse Kept	Grilse Released	Large Salmon Released	Total Salmon	Total Salmon per Rod Day	Rod Hour per Salmon	Total Trout
GROG ISLAND	June	60	0	0%	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	July	62	0	0%	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	August	62	0	0%	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Sept.	28	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Season	212	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Season Totals		1868	365	20%								
Season Totals without Grog Island		1656	365	22%	3199	0	144	154	198	0.5	16.1	180

¹Seasonal results may not correspond to the sum of the monthly results because these data are 1) rounded up, and 2) based on the monthly or seasonal averages calculated from the reports received, and projected for the entire corresponding angler population.